
Results by Tulsa Runner Timing 
Philip West - westusmc@hotmail.com 
 
Temp in the low 90s, sunny, light breeze. 
 
CLEVELAND TIGERS XC MEET * JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS 
Cleveland, Oklahoma * September 20, 2018, * 1730m 
The Pace is in min/km. 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time  Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Peyton Carson       7  MANNFORD                       6:39  3:51  
    2    2 Isabella Pehrson    7  MANNFORD                       6:40  3:52  
    3    3 Kelsi Hilton        7  ANDERSON MS                    6:48  3:56  
    4    4 Hannah Wolfe        7  PERKINS JRH                    6:52  3:58  
    5    5 Karmyn Windiate     8  PERKINS JRH                    6:59  4:03  
    6    6 Arely Sidas         6  SANTA FE SOUTH                 7:01  4:04  
    7    7 Lydia Brewster      7  SANTA FE SOUTH                 7:02  4:04  
    8    8 Angel Richardson    8  PERKINS JRH                    7:04  4:05  
    9    9 Victoria Wood       8  BERRYHILL                      7:05  4:06  
   10   10 Kinley Anglin       7  PERKINS JRH                    7:09  4:08  
   11   11 Aspen Hanes         7  UNION                          7:11  4:09  
   12   12 Jaelin Cox          7  PERKINS JRH                    7:13  4:10  
   13   13 Sayde Baker         8  MANNFORD                       7:14  4:11  
   14   14 Whitley Flynn       8  PERKINS JRH                    7:16  4:12  
   15   15 Addisyn Johnson     7  MANNFORD                       7:17  4:13  
   16   16 Brylee Ballard      8  MANNFORD                       7:18  4:14  
   17   17 Ruby Shasteen       7  MANNFORD                       7:20  4:15  
   18      Tadelech Short      8  OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY         7:22  4:16  
   19   18 Brooklyn Burden     7  CUSHING                        7:23  4:16  
   20   19 Brylenn Lemonsstace 7  UNION                          7:32  4:22  
   21   20 Ashlee Feigenbaum   6  ANDERSON MS                    7:33  4:22  
   22   21 Monet Beaty         8  UNION                          7:35  4:23  
   23   22 Aurelia Terry       8  GUTHRIE                        7:39  4:26  
   24   23 Alayna Wallace      8  GUTHRIE                        7:40  4:26  
   25   24 Gisel Uribe         8  SANTA FE SOUTH                 7:41  4:27  
   26   25 Jyllian Grant       8  CUSHING                        7:44  4:28  
   27      Kate Janzen         8  OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY         7:47  4:30  
   28   26 Jaden Cheek         8  CLEVELAND                      7:47  4:30  
   29   27 Caitlyn Burk        8  MANNFORD                       7:48  4:31  
   30   28 Jade Robinson       8  CUSHING                        7:49  4:31  
   31   29 Emily Maker         7  CLEVELAND                      7:50  4:32  
   32      Addison Bartley     6  OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY         7:51  4:33  
   33   30 Kaylee Hillis       6  CLEVELAND                      7:54  4:34  
   34   31 Elle Snow           7  BERRYHILL                      7:55  4:35  
   35   32 Gillian Andrews     8  CLEVELAND                      7:56  4:36  
   36   33 Jessica Mathews     8  BERRYHILL                      7:57  4:36  
   37      Emma Green          8  MANNFORD                       7:57  4:36  
   38   34 Rylie Wynn          8  CLEVELAND                      7:58  4:36  
   39      Ivie Carson         6  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL  8:01  4:38  
   40      Emma Heath          8  MANNFORD                       8:04  4:40  
   41   35 Peyton Reed         6  GUTHRIE                        8:05  4:40  
   42   36 Anna Childress      8  CLEVELAND                      8:08  4:43  
   43   37 Gracie Standridge   7  CLEVELAND                      8:09  4:43  
   44   38 Savanna Thompson    6  ANDERSON MS                    8:10  4:43  
   45   39 Haley Hayes         5  ANDERSON MS                    8:10  4:43  



   46   40 Destiny Vogl        7  GUTHRIE                        8:11  4:44  
   47   41 Rain Porter         7  GUTHRIE                        8:11  4:44  
   48      Lexus Fenix         8  MANNFORD                       8:11  4:44  
   49      Blakelee Schneider  6  OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY         8:12  4:44  
   50   42 Isabel Piccolo      8  BERRYHILL                      8:12  4:45  
   51   43 Olivia Shofner      8  UNION                          8:26  4:53  
   52   44 Linda Moreno        8  SANTA FE SOUTH                 8:26  4:53  
   53   45 Arely Castillo      6  SANTA FE SOUTH                 8:27  4:54  
   54   46 Angelina Lopez      6  SANTA FE SOUTH                 8:29  4:54  
   55      Caroline Bates      6  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL  8:30  4:55  
   56   47 Elaina Ivey         7  BERRYHILL                      8:32  4:56  
   57   48 Rachel Burns        8  PERKINS JRH                    8:38  4:59  
   58      Alyssa Schulze      6  CLEVELAND                      8:41  5:02  
   59   49 Faith Burns         7  ANDERSON MS                    8:43  5:02  
   60   50 Isabella Cliff      8  UNION                          8:43  5:03  
   61   51 Gracie Ball         6  GUTHRIE                        8:45  5:04  
   62   52 Kaia Calvert        6  GUTHRIE                        8:46  5:04  
   63   53 Sadie Robison       7  CUSHING                        8:47  5:05  
   64   54 Aspyn Evans         7  CUSHING                        8:49  5:06  
   65      Lyndsey McDonald    6  GUTHRIE                        8:49  5:06  
   66      Bella Hazelbaker    7  PERKINS JRH                    8:50  5:06  
   67   55 Stephanie Briones   8  SANTA FE SOUTH                 8:50  5:07  
   68      Emily Zak           7  MANNFORD                       8:50  5:07  
   69      Hannah Smith        7  GUTHRIE                        8:51  5:07  
   70   56 Jayden Ellenburg    5  ANDERSON MS                    8:51  5:07  
   71      Adrianna Eaton      7  MANNFORD                       8:54  5:09  
   72   57 Azaria Shannon      7  UNION                          8:56  5:10  
   73   58 Laurin Behara       7  UNION                          8:57  5:11  
   74      Elizabeth Cook      7  UNION                          8:58  5:11  
   75      Chloe Shannon       7  UNION                          9:00  5:12  
   76   59 Breanna Bradley     8  BERRYHILL                      9:05  5:15  
   77      Daniela Pineda      7  UNION                          9:05  5:15  
   78      Tessa Eubanks       7  CLEVELAND                      9:10  5:18  
   79      Scarlet Godinez     6  SANTA FE SOUTH                 9:12  5:19  
   80      Maria Adame         8  SANTA FE SOUTH                 9:18  5:23  
   81      Phynix Bohling      8  UNION                          9:21  5:24  
   82      Kylie Hewitt        8  MANNFORD                       9:22  5:25  
   83      Kayla Keo           7  UNION                          9:28  5:29  
   84      Mia Hinojosa        6  SANTA FE SOUTH                 9:33  5:32  
   85      Catalina Suarez     7  SANTA FE SOUTH                 9:34  5:32  
   86      Emily Ayers         7  UNION                          9:35  5:33  
   87      Sydney Hill         7  PERKINS JRH                    9:36  5:33  
   88      Kylee Sallis        8  UNION                          9:37  5:34  
   89      Adalyn McElhany     7  GUTHRIE                        9:38  5:35  
   90      Marley Daniels      7  MANNFORD                       9:41  5:36  
   91      Katelyn Ayers       7  UNION                          9:41  5:36  
   92   60 Briona Searcy       6  ANDERSON MS                    9:43  5:37  
   93      Alivia Hernandez    7  UNION                          9:43  5:37  
   94      Bree Perry          7  UNION                          9:44  5:38  
   95      Shyann Parris       7  ANDERSON MS                    9:47  5:39  
   96      Avery Rose          7  UNION                          9:48  5:40  
   97      Mollie Throckmorton 6  GUTHRIE                       10:04  5:49  
   98      Zaya Crook          5  ANDERSON MS                   10:07  5:51  
   99      Savanah Rodriguez   7  GUTHRIE                       10:09  5:52  
  100      Emma Warwick        7  ANDERSON MS                   10:12  5:54  
  101      Ember Woodmansee    6  ANDERSON MS                   10:14  5:55  



  102      Maya Parekh         7  UNION                         10:19  5:58  
  103      Madelyn Blacet      7  UNION                         10:19  5:58  
  104      Maycy Younger       8  MANNFORD                      10:31  6:05  
  105      Julieta Guzman      7  GUTHRIE                       10:39  6:10  
  106      Britney Looney      8  MANNFORD                      10:44  6:12  
  107      Jaiden Bridges      7  MANNFORD                      10:59  6:21  
  108      Abigail Collie      8  UNION                         11:02  6:23  
  109      Kate Shasteen       7  MANNFORD                      11:34  6:41  
  110      Aurora Ramirez      6  SANTA FE SOUTH                12:28  7:12  
 
 
CLEVELAND TIGERS XC MEET * JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS 
Cleveland, Oklahoma * September 20, 2018, * 1730m 
The Pace is in min/km. 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    39  PERKINS JRH                   (   7:04    35:17   0:21) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Hannah Wolfe 7           6:52 
  2      5  Karmyn Windiate 8        6:59 
  3      8  Angel Richardson 8       7:04 
  4     10  Kinley Anglin 7          7:09 
  5     12  Jaelin Cox 7             7:13 
  6   ( 14) Whitley Flynn 8          7:16 
  7   ( 48) Rachel Burns 8           8:38 
 
  2.    47  MANNFORD                      (   7:02    35:08   0:39) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Peyton Carson 7          6:39 
  2      2  Isabella Pehrson 7       6:40 
  3     13  Sayde Baker 8            7:14 
  4     15  Addisyn Johnson 7        7:17 
  5     16  Brylee Ballard 8         7:18 
  6   ( 17) Ruby Shasteen 7          7:20 
  7   ( 27) Caitlyn Burk 8           7:48 
 
  3.   126  SANTA FE SOUTH                (   7:44    38:37   1:26) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Arely Sidas 6            7:01 
  2      7  Lydia Brewster 7         7:02 
  3     24  Gisel Uribe 8            7:41 
  4     44  Linda Moreno 8           8:26 
  5     45  Arely Castillo 6         8:27 
  6   ( 46) Angelina Lopez 6         8:29 
  7   ( 55) Stephanie Briones 8      8:50 
 
  4.   144  UNION                         (   7:54    39:27   1:32) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Aspen Hanes 7            7:11 
  2     19  Brylenn Lemonsstacey 7   7:32 
  3     21  Monet Beaty 8            7:35 
  4     43  Olivia Shofner 8         8:26 



  5     50  Isabella Cliff 8         8:43 
  6   ( 57) Azaria Shannon 7         8:56 
  7   ( 58) Laurin Behara 7          8:57 
 
  5.   149  ANDERSON MS                   (   7:53    39:24   1:55) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Kelsi Hilton 7           6:48 
  2     20  Ashlee Feigenbaum 6      7:33 
  3     38  Savanna Thompson 6       8:10 
  4     39  Haley Hayes 5            8:10 
  5     49  Faith Burns 7            8:43 
  6   ( 56) Jayden Ellenburg 5       8:51 
  7   ( 60) Briona Searcy 6          9:43 
 
  6.   151  CLEVELAND                     (   7:53    39:25   0:11) 
============================================ 
  1     26  Jaden Cheek 8            7:47 
  2     29  Emily Maker 7            7:50 
  3     30  Kaylee Hillis 6          7:54 
  4     32  Gillian Andrews 8        7:56 
  5     34  Rylie Wynn 8             7:58 
  6   ( 36) Anna Childress 8         8:08 
  7   ( 37) Gracie Standridge 7      8:09 
 
  7.   161  GUTHRIE                       (   7:58    39:46   0:32) 
============================================ 
  1     22  Aurelia Terry 8          7:39 
  2     23  Alayna Wallace 8         7:40 
  3     35  Peyton Reed 6            8:05 
  4     40  Destiny Vogl 7           8:11 
  5     41  Rain Porter 7            8:11 
  6   ( 51) Gracie Ball 6            8:45 
  7   ( 52) Kaia Calvert 6           8:46 
 
  8.   162  BERRYHILL                     (   7:57    39:41   1:27) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Victoria Wood 8          7:05 
  2     31  Elle Snow 7              7:55 
  3     33  Jessica Mathews 8        7:57 
  4     42  Isabel Piccolo 8         8:12 
  5     47  Elaina Ivey 7            8:32 
  6   ( 59) Breanna Bradley 8        9:05 
 
  9.   178  CUSHING                       (   8:07    40:32   1:26) 
============================================ 
  1     18  Brooklyn Burden 7        7:23 
  2     25  Jyllian Grant 8          7:44 
  3     28  Jade Robinson 8          7:49 
  4     53  Sadie Robison 7          8:47 
  5     54  Aspyn Evans 7            8:49 
 
 
CLEVELAND TIGERS CROSS COUNTRY MEET * JUNIOR HIGH BOYS 
Cleveland, Oklahoma * September 20, 2018 * 1730 m 
The Pace is in min/km. 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  



Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time2 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Boston Weinstock    9  BERRYHILL                      5:50  3:23  
    2    2 Mason Mayer         7  GUTHRIE                        5:54  3:25  
    3    3 Chase Cotner        8  WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN SCHOOL      5:57  3:27  
    4    4 Camden Knutson      7  UNION                          6:01  3:29  
    5    5 Lance Sallee        8  GUTHRIE                        6:03  3:30  
    6    6 Brayden Hall        8  GUTHRIE                        6:05  3:31  
    7    7 Colton Sellers      8  UNION                          6:08  3:33  
    8    8 Jaire Lara          8  SANTA FE SOUTH                 6:08  3:33  
    9    9 Cale Evans          8  GUTHRIE                        6:09  3:33  
   10   10 Juan Martinez       8  SANTA FE SOUTH                 6:09  3:34  
   11   11 Jose Cordero        7  SANTA FE SOUTH                 6:12  3:35  
   12   12 Arthur Macharia     8  UNION                          6:15  3:37  
   13   13 Trey Others         7  CUSHING                        6:15  3:37  
   14   14 Isaac Flores        8  SANTA FE SOUTH                 6:18  3:39  
   15   15 Jonathan Collaza    7  SANTA FE SOUTH                 6:19  3:39  
   16   16 Blaze Berlowitz     8  CUSHING                        6:19  3:39  
   17   17 Ernesto Ramirez     8  SANTA FE SOUTH                 6:20  3:40  
   18   18 Alex Bloom          7  UNION                          6:21  3:40  
   19      Luke Johnson        8  CLEVELAND                      6:21  3:41  
   20   19 Lenny Garcia        8  CUSHING                        6:22  3:41  
   21   20 Obed Martinez       7  SANTA FE SOUTH                 6:23  3:41  
   22      Josue Rios          8  SANTA FE SOUTH                 6:25  3:43  
   23      Hector Angeles      8  SANTA FE SOUTH                 6:26  3:43  
   24   21 Caden Strawn        5  ANDERSON MS                    6:27  3:44  
   25   22 Eli Fortney         7  GUTHRIE                        6:28  3:45  
   26   23 Gabriel Sorrels     7  UNION                          6:29  3:45  
   27      Connor Davidson     6  CLEVELAND                      6:29  3:45  
   28   24 Hunter Windiate        PERKINS-TRYON                  6:31  3:46  
   29   25 Ace Wright          8  CUSHING                        6:31  3:46  
   30   26 Zac Cochrum         8  BERRYHILL                      6:32  3:47  
   31   27 Aiden Carrera       8  UNION                          6:34  3:48  
   32      Alex Rodriguez      8  SANTA FE SOUTH                 6:37  3:50  
   33   28 Joey Wise           8  BERRYHILL                      6:38  3:50  
   34   29 Trey White          6  WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN SCHOOL      6:40  3:51  
   35   30 Jedi Edwards        7  BERRYHILL                      6:42  3:52  
   36   31 Landon Dixon        7  GUTHRIE                        6:44  3:54  
   37   32 Ian Eastin          7  OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY         6:44  3:54  
   38   33 Max Hartgrave       7  UNION                          6:45  3:54  
   39   34 Leo Williams        6  WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN SCHOOL      6:48  3:56  
   40   35 Kaleb Chesher       8  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL  6:49  3:56  
   41   36 Levi Lowery         7  GUTHRIE                        6:51  3:58  
   42   37 Irl Lumm            7  ANDERSON MS                    6:51  3:58  
   43      Wade Kelly          8  UNION                          6:54  3:59  
   44      Brent Ingle         8  GUTHRIE                        6:55  4:00  
   45      Britt Drake         6  GUTHRIE                        6:55  4:00  
   46   38 Beau Burch             PERKINS-TRYON                  6:56  4:01  
   47   39 Daniel Dixon        7  CUSHING                        6:56  4:01  
   48   40 Matthew Grossenheid 8  CUSHING                        6:57  4:01  
   49      Seth Taylor         7  UNION                          6:57  4:01  
   50      Tyler Waggoner      8  GUTHRIE                        6:58  4:02  
   51      Shawn Metzer        8  CLEVELAND                      6:59  4:02  
   52   41 Kyle Durnal            PERKINS-TRYON                  6:59  4:03  
   53      Jaime Ramirez       8  SANTA FE SOUTH                 7:00  4:03  
   54      Andrew Solla        8  UNION                          7:02  4:04  



   55   42 Teric Smith         5  ANDERSON MS                    7:03  4:05  
   56   43 Brycen Hickey       7  ANDERSON MS                    7:04  4:06  
   57      Erick Uribe         8  SANTA FE SOUTH                 7:05  4:06  
   58   44 Joseph Axsom        8  BERRYHILL                      7:06  4:06  
   59   45 Kade Williams       7  BERRYHILL                      7:06  4:07  
   60      Baltazar Adame      7  SANTA FE SOUTH                 7:07  4:07  
   61      Jonathon Mendoza    8  SANTA FE SOUTH                 7:08  4:07  
   62      Vicent Dumont       7  UNION                          7:08  4:08  
   63   46 Corbin Galt         8  PERKINS-TRYON                  7:08  4:08  
   64   47 Drew White          8  WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN SCHOOL      7:09  4:08  
   65   48 Noah Small          8  OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY         7:10  4:09  
   66      Max Musseman        8  UNION                          7:11  4:09  
   67      Journey Chaney Jone 7  UNION                          7:11  4:10  
   68   49 Grant Downs         7  BERRYHILL                      7:12  4:10  
   69      Walker Linton       7  UNION                          7:13  4:10  
   70      Mark Solla          8  UNION                          7:14  4:11  
   71      Juan Serrano        7  SANTA FE SOUTH                 7:14  4:11  
   72      Jaxon Mcintosh      7  BERRYHILL                      7:14  4:11  
   73   50 Caden Warwick       5  ANDERSON MS                    7:15  4:12  
   74      Ethan Fitch         7  UNION                          7:15  4:12  
   75   51 Arron Montgomery    7  CUSHING                        7:16  4:12  
   76      Bryant Houston      8  UNION                          7:17  4:13  
   77      Andrew Matson       7  UNION                          7:17  4:13  
   78      Drake Burden        8  CUSHING                        7:20  4:15  
   79      Adan Trejo          8  SANTA FE SOUTH                 7:20  4:15  
   80   52 Kai Greer           7  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL  7:21  4:15  
   81      Andrew Buss         8  BERRYHILL                      7:22  4:16  
   82   53 Macguire Arnold     7  OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY         7:25  4:17  
   83      Aaron Sageser       8  BERRYHILL                      7:25  4:18  
   84   54 Jacob Buller        6  OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY         7:26  4:18  
   85   55 Asher Hopper        7  OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY         7:26  4:18  
   86      Emerson Kiker       7  UNION                          7:29  4:20  
   87      Thomas Pearson      7  UNION                          7:30  4:20  
   88      Jude Lopez          7  SANTA FE SOUTH                 7:30  4:21  
   89      Kiefer Boyd         7  UNION                          7:32  4:21  
   90      Miguel Ibarra       7  UNION                          7:33  4:22  
   91      Talon Day           6  CLEVELAND                      7:34  4:22  
   92      Joshua Rodriquez    7  SANTA FE SOUTH                 7:34  4:23  
   93   56 Eugene Williams     8  PERKINS-TRYON                  7:36  4:24  
   94   57 Eric Smith          6  OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY         7:36  4:24  
   95   58 Tyrel Cloud         7  WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN SCHOOL      7:37  4:24  
   96      Joshua Edens           BRISTOW                        7:41  4:27  
   97      Jordan Cherry       7  UNION                          7:46  4:30  
   98   59 Cody Cornelius      7  ANDERSON MS                    7:47  4:30  
   99   60 Brendon Tubbs       7  OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY         7:47  4:30  
  100   61 Caleb Walton        6  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL  7:48  4:31  
  101   62 Brady Rucker        8  WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN SCHOOL      7:48  4:31  
  102      Josiah Sletten      8  OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY         7:48  4:31  
  103      Robert Darby        8  UNION                          7:49  4:31  
  104      Sean Coulter        8  UNION                          7:49  4:32  
  105      Jackson Moore          BRISTOW                        7:50  4:32  
  106      Alfredo Zapata      8  SANTA FE SOUTH                 7:50  4:32  
  107      Ethan Sharpsteen    8  UNION                          7:54  4:34  
  108   63 Hayden Lowrance     5  ANDERSON MS                    7:54  4:34  
  109      Manuel Garcia       7  SANTA FE SOUTH                 7:55  4:35  
  110      Braylen Danzy       7  UNION                          7:56  4:35  



  111      Gabriel Mcclain     7  UNION                          7:58  4:36  
  112      Anthony Lopez       7  SANTA FE SOUTH                 7:58  4:37  
  113      Matthew Rhinehart   8  UNION                          7:59  4:37  
  114      Ethan Ash           6  OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY         8:00  4:37  
  115      Kaden Jones         7  BERRYHILL                      8:00  4:38  
  116      John Carter         7  UNION                          8:01  4:38  
  117      Luis Morales        6  SANTA FE SOUTH                 8:07  4:42  
  118      Jose Bretado        7  SANTA FE SOUTH                 8:15  4:46  
  119      Sage Duchning       9  GUTHRIE                        8:17  4:47  
  120      Spencer Stansbury   7  GUTHRIE                        8:23  4:51  
  121      Oscar Suarez        6  SANTA FE SOUTH                 8:26  4:53  
  122   64 Jackson Flynn          PERKINS-TRYON                  8:29  4:55  
  123      Holden Caldwell     8  OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY         8:30  4:55  
  124      Blythe Sousa        7  GUTHRIE                        8:31  4:55  
  125      Enrique Rangel      6  SANTA FE SOUTH                 8:32  4:56  
  126      Skylar Woods        5  ANDERSON MS                    8:34  4:57  
  127   65 Trey Pope           7  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL  8:35  4:58  
  128   66 Josh Layne          7  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL  8:36  4:58  
  129      Remington Hopson    7  UNION                          8:46  5:05  
  130      Caden Kennedy       7  CUSHING                        8:47  5:05  
  131   67 Samuel Conrad       6  WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN SCHOOL      8:50  5:07  
  132      Daniel Morgan       8  BERRYHILL                      8:56  5:10  
  133      Joseph Jas          6  OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY         9:03  5:14  
  134      Erick Robledo       8  SANTA FE SOUTH                 9:05  5:15  
  135      Jacob Chapman       7  UNION                          9:06  5:16  
  136      Brandon Miller      8  OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY         9:08  5:17  
  137      Jackson Degraffenri 7  UNION                          9:19  5:23  
  138      Rowin Bennett       8  UNION                          9:31  5:30  
  139      Britton Potter      6  WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN SCHOOL      9:32  5:31  
  140      Jake Scarbrough     7  UNION                          9:33  5:31  
  141      Luke Lohman         6  OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY         9:37  5:34  
  142      Gary Salinas        7  SANTA FE SOUTH                 9:44  5:38  
  143      Trevor Eklof        8  UNION                          9:58  5:46  
  144      Tyler Morgan        8  UNION                         10:19  5:58  
  145      Konner Lawson       8  UNION                         10:25  6:01  
  146      Ethan Byrd          7  UNION                         10:28  6:03  
  147      Julian Hernandez    6  SANTA FE SOUTH                10:29  6:04  
  148      Azriel Aquino       7  GUTHRIE                       10:32  6:06  
 
 
CLEVELAND TIGERS CROSS COUNTRY MEET * JUNIOR HIGH BOYS 
Cleveland, Oklahoma * September 20, 2018 * 1730 m 
The Pace is in min/km. 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    44  GUTHRIE                       (   6:08    30:39   0:34) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Mason Mayer                   5:54 
  2      5  Lance Sallee                  6:03 
  3      6  Brayden Hall                  6:05 
  4      9  Cale Evans                    6:09 
  5     22  Eli Fortney                   6:28 
  6   ( 31) Landon Dixon                  6:44 



  7   ( 36) Levi Lowery                   6:51 
 
  2.    58  SANTA FE SOUTH                (   6:14    31:06   0:11) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Jaire Lara                    6:08 
  2     10  Juan Martinez                 6:09 
  3     11  Jose Cordero                  6:12 
  4     14  Isaac Flores                  6:18 
  5     15  Jonathan Collaza              6:19 
  6   ( 17) Ernesto Ramirez               6:20 
  7   ( 20) Obed Martinez                 6:23 
 
  3.    64  UNION                         (   6:15    31:14   0:28) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Camden Knutson                6:01 
  2      7  Colton Sellers                6:08 
  3     12  Arthur Macharia               6:15 
  4     18  Alex Bloom                    6:21 
  5     23  Gabriel Sorrels               6:29 
  6   ( 27) Aiden Carrera                 6:34 
  7   ( 33) Max Hartgrave                 6:45 
 
  4.   112  CUSHING                       (   6:29    32:23   0:41) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Trey Others                   6:15 
  2     16  Blaze Berlowitz               6:19 
  3     19  Lenny Garcia                  6:22 
  4     25  Ace Wright                    6:31 
  5     39  Daniel Dixon                  6:56 
  6   ( 40) Matthew Grossenheider         6:57 
  7   ( 51) Arron Montgomery              7:16 
 
  5.   129  BERRYHILL                     (   6:34    32:48   1:16) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Boston Weinstock              5:50 
  2     26  Zac Cochrum                   6:32 
  3     28  Joey Wise                     6:38 
  4     30  Jedi Edwards                  6:42 
  5     44  Joseph Axsom                  7:06 
  6   ( 45) Kade Williams                 7:06 
  7   ( 49) Grant Downs                   7:12 
 
  6.   171  WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN SCHOOL     (   6:51    34:11   1:40) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Chase Cotner                  5:57 
  2     29  Trey White                    6:40 
  3     34  Leo Williams                  6:48 
  4     47  Drew White                    7:09 
  5     58  Tyrel Cloud                   7:37 
  6   ( 62) Brady Rucker                  7:48 
  7   ( 67) Samuel Conrad                 8:50 
 
  7.   193  ANDERSON MS                   (   6:56    34:40   0:48) 
============================================ 
  1     21  Caden Strawn                  6:27 
  2     37  Irl Lumm                      6:51 



  3     42  Teric Smith                   7:03 
  4     43  Brycen Hickey                 7:04 
  5     50  Caden Warwick                 7:15 
  6   ( 59) Cody Cornelius                7:47 
  7   ( 63) Hayden Lowrance               7:54 
 
  8.   205  PERKINS-TRYON                 (   7:02    35:10   1:05) 
============================================ 
  1     24  Hunter Windiate               6:31 
  2     38  Beau Burch                    6:56 
  3     41  Kyle Durnal                   6:59 
  4     46  Corbin Galt                   7:08 
  5     56  Eugene Williams               7:36 
  6   ( 64) Jackson Flynn                 8:29 
 
  9.   242  OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY        (   7:15    36:11   0:42) 
============================================ 
  1     32  Ian Eastin                    6:44 
  2     48  Noah Small                    7:10 
  3     53  Macguire Arnold               7:25 
  4     54  Jacob Buller                  7:26 
  5     55  Asher Hopper                  7:26 
  6   ( 57) Eric Smith                    7:36 
  7   ( 60) Brendon Tubbs                 7:47 
 
 10.   279  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL (   7:50    39:09   1:47) 
============================================ 
  1     35  Kaleb Chesher                 6:49 
  2     52  Kai Greer                     7:21 
  3     61  Caleb Walton                  7:48 
  4     65  Trey Pope                     8:35 
  5     66  Josh Layne                    8:36 
 
 
 
CLEVELAND TIGERS CROSS COUNTRY MEET * HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 
Cleveland, Oklahoma * September 20, 2018 * 3340 m 
The Pace is in min/km. 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time3 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1      Bailey Layman       9  CLEVELAND                     13:54  4:10  
    2    1 Lainey Shasteen     11 MANNFORD                      14:37  4:23  
    3    2 Kaitlyn Leaty       9  GUTHRIE                       14:41  4:24  
    4      Elizabeth Maker     10 CLEVELAND                     14:58  4:29  
    5    3 Destiny Skinner     11 CUSHING                       15:06  4:32  
    6    4 Kenzi Carmen        12 CUSHING                       15:11  4:33  
    7    5 Joannie Adkisson    12 CUSHING                       15:17  4:35  
    8      Kylie White         10 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN SCHOOL     15:19  4:36  
    9    6 Denae Davenport     12 GUTHRIE                       15:26  4:37  
   10    7 Avery Anglin        10 PERKINS-TRYON                 15:26  4:38  
   11    8 Bailey Kerns        10 PERKINS-TRYON                 15:27  4:38  
   12    9 Kylie Patlan        11 BERRYHILL                     15:31  4:39  
   13   10 Callie Scott        10 BERRYHILL                     15:31  4:39  
   14   11 Alyssa Jerome       10 MANNFORD                      15:32  4:39  
   15   12 Annemarie Favalora  12 CUSHING                       15:42  4:42  



   16   13 Alice Stevenson     11 PERKINS-TRYON                 15:59  4:48  
   17      Vanessa Torres      10 CATOOSA                       16:13  4:52  
   18   14 Piper Downing       10 OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY        16:18  4:53  
   19   15 Chesapeake Tankersl 10 BERRYHILL                     16:21  4:54  
   20   16 Rae Winters         11 BERRYHILL                     16:27  4:56  
   21   17 Macy Courter        11 OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY        16:28  4:56  
   22   18 Elsah Shasteen      10 MANNFORD                      16:29  4:56  
   23   19 Hannah Jackson      10 PERKINS-TRYON                 16:35  4:58  
   24   20 Leah Chambers       9  OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY        16:39  4:59  
   25   21 Tiffany Knox        11 MANNFORD                      16:50  5:03  
   26   22 Madelyn Bishop      9  GUTHRIE                       16:51  5:03  
   27   23 Caitlyn Pollard     9  GUTHRIE                       17:06  5:08  
   28   24 Piper Simpson       9  BERRYHILL                     17:07  5:08  
   29   25 Jasmine Grant       11 CUSHING                       17:14  5:10  
   30      Baily Clark         10 CLEVELAND                     17:16  5:11  
   31      Yadira Perez        9  HENNESSEY                     17:17  5:11  
   32   26 Tara Jones          12 BERRYHILL                     17:23  5:13  
   33      Mackenzie Hendrix   9  WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN SCHOOL     17:29  5:15  
   34      Ashley Sutherland   11 SPERRY                        17:47  5:20  
   35   27 Ashlyn Beagley      12 OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY        17:51  5:21  
   36   28 Katryn Kroeker      12 OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY        17:53  5:22  
   37      Adley Sparks        10 CLEVELAND                     17:58  5:23  
   38      Isa Barbosa         11 UNATTACHED                    18:06  5:25  
   39   29 Lily Sadler         11 PERKINS-TRYON                 18:15  5:28  
   40      Abby Jines          11 CATOOSA                       18:21  5:30  
   41      Arianna Sanders     10 RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL 18:46  5:37  
   42   30 Grace Lohman        10 OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY        18:52  5:39  
   43   31 Mallory Moser       10 MANNFORD                      18:57  5:41  
   44      Angelina Emery      11 SPERRY                        18:58  5:41  
   45   32 Sayre Childers      10 MANNFORD                      18:59  5:41  
   46      Adrian Hipp         11 SPERRY                        19:03  5:43  
   47   33 Kayla Wheeler       11 MANNFORD                      19:16  5:46  
   48      Abby Pawloski       11 MANNFORD                      19:17  5:47  
   49   34 Gracey Durnal       10 PERKINS-TRYON                 19:18  5:47  
   50      Avery Taylor        10 CATOOSA                       19:27  5:50  
   51   35 Sierra Yother       12 GUTHRIE                       19:48  5:56  
   52      Lizzie Williamson   9  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL 19:49  5:56  
   53      Sol Tarango         10 HENNESSEY                     19:59  5:59  
   54   36 Iliana Escobar      9  GUTHRIE                       20:00  5:59  
   55      Mitzy Trillo        11 HENNESSEY                     20:10  6:03  
   56   37 Kycen Dunivan       12 PERKINS-TRYON                 20:22  6:06  
   57   38 Caroline Jones      10 OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY        20:28  6:08  
   58      Olivia St Clair     10 PERKINS-TRYON                 21:16  6:22  
   59      Leydi Romero        10 SPERRY                        23:23  7:01  
   60      Phimpitchay Prakong 10 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN SCHOOL     23:45  7:07  
   61      Sarah Ross          11 CATOOSA                       24:31  7:21  
   62      Daniela Esparza     10 HENNESSEY                     25:17  7:34  
 
 
CLEVELAND TIGERS CROSS COUNTRY MEET * HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 
Cleveland, Oklahoma * September 20, 2018 * 3340 m 
The Pace is in min/km. 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  



 
 
  1.    49  CUSHING                       (  15:42  1:18:30   2:08) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Destiny Skinner 11      15:06 
  2      4  Kenzi Carmen 12         15:11 
  3      5  Joannie Adkisson 12     15:17 
  4     12  Annemarie Favalora 12   15:42 
  5     25  Jasmine Grant 11        17:14 
 
  2.    74  BERRYHILL                     (  16:12  1:20:57   1:36) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Kylie Patlan 11          15:31 
  2     10  Callie Scott 10          15:31 
  3     15  Chesapeake Tankersley 10 16:21 
  4     16  Rae Winters 11           16:27 
  5     24  Piper Simpson 9          17:07 
  6   ( 26) Tara Jones 12            17:23 
 
  3.    76  PERKINS-TRYON                 (  16:21  1:21:42   2:49) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Avery Anglin 10         15:26 
  2      8  Bailey Kerns 10         15:27 
  3     13  Alice Stevenson 11      15:59 
  4     19  Hannah Jackson 10       16:35 
  5     29  Lily Sadler 11          18:15 
  6   ( 34) Gracey Durnal 10        19:18 
  7   ( 37) Kycen Dunivan 12        20:22 
 
  4.    82  MANNFORD                      (  16:29  1:22:25   4:20) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Lainey Shasteen 11      14:37 
  2     11  Alyssa Jerome 10        15:32 
  3     18  Elsah Shasteen 10       16:29 
  4     21  Tiffany Knox 11         16:50 
  5     31  Mallory Moser 10        18:57 
  6   ( 32) Sayre Childers 10       18:59 
  7   ( 33) Kayla Wheeler 11        19:16 
 
  5.    88  GUTHRIE                       (  16:47  1:23:52   5:07) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Kaitlyn Leaty 9         14:41 
  2      6  Denae Davenport 12      15:26 
  3     22  Madelyn Bishop 9        16:51 
  4     23  Caitlyn Pollard 9       17:06 
  5     35  Sierra Yother 12        19:48 
  6   ( 36) Iliana Escobar 9        20:00 
 
  6.   106  OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY        (  17:02  1:25:09   1:35) 
============================================ 
  1     14  Piper Downing 10        16:18 
  2     17  Macy Courter 11         16:28 
  3     20  Leah Chambers 9         16:39 
  4     27  Ashlyn Beagley 12       17:51 
  5     28  Katryn Kroeker 12       17:53 
  6   ( 30) Grace Lohman 10         18:52 



  7   ( 38) Caroline Jones 10       20:28 
 
 
CLEVELAND TIGERS CROSS COUNTRY MEET * HIGH SCHOOL BOYS 
Cleveland, Oklahoma * September 20, 2018 * 5000 m 
The Pace is in min/km. 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time4 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1      Noah Moery          10 HENNESSEY                     19:02  3:49  
    2    1 Kyler Kauk          9  CLEVELAND                     19:05  3:49  
    3    2 Caden Kesselring    9  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL 19:08  3:50  
    4    3 James Puls          9  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL 19:46  3:58  
    5    4 Jake Aurberg        12 CUSHING                       19:47  3:58  
    6    5 Nick Bush              PERKINS-TRYON                 19:56  4:00  
    7    6 Edgar Nino          10 CATOOSA                       19:58  4:00  
    8    7 William Knell       9  GUTHRIE                       20:02  4:01  
    9    8 Griffin Melson      9  CUSHING                       20:06  4:02  
   10    9 Jacob Smith         11 CLEVELAND                     20:13  4:03  
   11   10 Blaine Bergdall     11 OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY        20:29  4:06  
   12   11 Waylon Ball         9  GUTHRIE                       20:31  4:07  
   13   12 Aiden Henson        10 MANNFORD                      20:33  4:07  
   14   13 Nick Hawk           10 OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY        20:34  4:07  
   15      Ivan Fraire         11 HENNESSEY                     20:37  4:08  
   16   14 Ethan Hilbert       9  CUSHING                       20:41  4:09  
   17      Eduardo Aguirreponc 12 SPERRY                        20:52  4:11  
   18   15 Tate Stewart        10 MANNFORD                      20:52  4:11  
   19   16 Evan Hilbert        9  CUSHING                       20:54  4:11  
   20   17 Kaden Eyler         9  CUSHING                       20:56  4:12  
   21   18 Jordan King         11 CATOOSA                       21:04  4:13  
   22   19 Kail Williams       9  CUSHING                       21:10  4:14  
   23      Arturo Sanchez      11 HENNESSEY                     21:14  4:15  
   24   20 Colby Moorman          PERKINS-TRYON                 21:21  4:17  
   25   21 Darion Berggren     11 CATOOSA                       21:51  4:23  
   26   22 Jose Perez          11 CATOOSA                       22:08  4:26  
   27   23 James Carson        9  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL 22:11  4:27  
   28   24 Matthew Smith       8  OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY        22:14  4:27  
   29   25 Taylor Spyres       12 BERRYHILL                     22:25  4:29  
   30   26 Gunnar Brill        12 BERRYHILL                     22:30  4:30  
   31   27 Cole House          12 GUTHRIE                       22:31  4:31  
   32   28 Sam Taylor             PERKINS-TRYON                 22:31  4:31  
   33   29 Carlos Esquivel     11 CATOOSA                       22:33  4:31  
   34   30 Nathan Dekker       10 CLEVELAND                     22:42  4:33  
   35      Ryan Pribil         9  HENNESSEY                     22:47  4:34  
   36   31 Kade Moorman           PERKINS-TRYON                 22:58  4:36  
   37   32 Timothy Maxey       12 CATOOSA                       22:59  4:36  
   38   33 William Shepherd    11 CATOOSA                       23:03  4:37  
   39      Jeffrey Arp         11 CATOOSA                       23:04  4:37  
   40   34 Weston Jones        12 OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY        23:14  4:39  
   41   35 Zach Gaskins           BRISTOW                       23:23  4:41  
   42   36 Luke Dreesen        9  GUTHRIE                       23:28  4:42  
   43   37 Dakota Mackey       11 MANNFORD                      23:37  4:44  
   44   38 Mason Bickle        9  BERRYHILL                     23:37  4:44  
   45   39 Luke Montgomery        BRISTOW                       23:53  4:47  
   46   40 Chuck Williams      12 MANNFORD                      24:11  4:51  
   47   41 Brant Weir             BRISTOW                       24:13  4:51  



   48   42 Addison Waitt          PERKINS-TRYON                 24:14  4:51  
   49   43 Sam Buller          11 OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY        24:25  4:53  
   50   44 Tany Nyborg         11 MANNFORD                      24:40  4:56  
   51   45 Isaac Byers         10 MANNFORD                      24:44  4:57  
   52   46 Dylan Ralston          BRISTOW                       24:49  4:58  
   53      Rafael Cerda        11 CATOOSA                       24:50  4:58  
   54   47 Erik Overgaard      10 RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL 24:51  4:59  
   55      Dakota Luster       12 CATOOSA                       25:08  5:02  
   56   48 Nicholas Smith      11 OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY        25:22  5:05   
   57   49 Teyton Burns           BRISTOW                       25:22  5:05  
   58   50 Ty Edens            9  CLEVELAND                     25:35  5:07  
   59   51 Caden Brunker          PERKINS-TRYON                 25:45  5:09  
   60      Emaneul Reyes       9  CATOOSA                       25:47  5:10  
   61   52 Blake Tippeconnie      PERKINS-TRYON                 25:49  5:10  
   62      Jonathon Thibeault  10 WESLEYAN CHRISTIAN SCHOOL     25:50  5:10  
   63      Hunter Sears        11 CATOOSA                       26:10  5:14  
   64   53 Tanner Mathis       9  BERRYHILL                     26:33  5:19  
   65   54 Dakota Norman       12 CUSHING                       26:51  5:23  
   66   55 John Edens             BRISTOW                       26:58  5:24  
   67      Conner Arp          11 CATOOSA                       27:01  5:25  
   68   56 Dylan Briggs        12 RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL 27:17  5:28  
   69   57 Blazer Pope            BRISTOW                       27:18  5:28  
   70      Jerras Presson      12 CATOOSA                       27:25  5:29  
   71      Brock Smith         12 OILTON                        27:27  5:30  
   72      Jacob Moore            BRISTOW                       27:30  5:30  
   73      Noah Marshall       12 OILTON                        28:27  5:42  
   74      Gabriel Owen        11 CATOOSA                       28:32  5:43  
   75      Dylan Moss             PERKINS-TRYON                 28:40  5:44  
   76   58 Mason Frazier       9  GUTHRIE                       28:42  5:45  
   77      Josh Cowan             PERKINS-TRYON                 28:48  5:46  
   78   59 Ethan Shaw          11 RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL 29:16  5:51  
   79   60 Blaze Barry         9  BERRYHILL                     29:22  5:53  
   80      Max Wallin             BRISTOW                       29:30  5:54  
   81   61 Alex Bartlett       11 MANNFORD                      29:47  5:58  
   82      Austin Sallas          BRISTOW                       30:47  6:10  
   83   62 Grant Koski         9  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL 31:18  6:16  
   84      Finnian Murdock     11 RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL 31:20  6:16  
   85      Gannon Alden        10 RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL 31:22  6:17  
   86      Derek Plum             BRISTOW                       32:05  6:25  
   87      Brian Huerta        10 CATOOSA                       32:05  6:25  
   88      David Bowline       10 CATOOSA                       32:17  6:28  
   89   63 Kayden Payne        10 CLEVELAND                     32:34  6:31  
   90      Dakota Sallas          BRISTOW                       34:29  6:54  
   91      Joel Boots Marshall 9  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL 36:24  7:17  
   92      Trevor Tunnel       9  OILTON                        38:16  7:40  
   93      Alexander Fitzgeral 9  CATOOSA                       42:59  8:36  
 
 
CLEVELAND TIGERS CROSS COUNTRY MEET * HIGH SCHOOL BOYS 
Cleveland, Oklahoma * September 20, 2018 * 5000 m 
The Pace is in min/km. 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 



  1.    59  CUSHING                       (  20:29  1:42:24   1:09) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Jake Aurberg                 19:47 
  2      8  Griffin Melson               20:06 
  3     14  Ethan Hilbert                20:41 
  4     16  Evan Hilbert                 20:54 
  5     17  Kaden Eyler                  20:56 
  6   ( 19) Kail Williams                21:10 
  7   ( 54) Dakota Norman                26:51 
 
  2.    96  CATOOSA                       (  21:31  1:47:34   2:35) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Edgar Nino                   19:58 
  2     18  Jordan King                  21:04 
  3     21  Darion Berggren              21:51 
  4     22  Jose Perez                   22:08 
  5     29  Carlos Esquivel              22:33 
  6   ( 32) Timothy Maxey                22:59 
  7   ( 33) William Shepherd             23:03 
 
  3.   124  OKLAHOMA BIBLE ACADEMY        (  22:12  1:50:56   3:56) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Blaine Bergdall              20:29 
  2     13  Nick Hawk                    20:34 
  3     24  Matthew Smith                22:14 
  4     34  Weston Jones                 23:14 
  5     43  Sam Buller                   24:25 
  6   ( 48) Nicholas Smith               25:22 
 
  4.   126  PERKINS-TRYON                 (  22:12  1:51:00   4:18) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Nick Bush                    19:56 
  2     20  Colby Moorman                21:21 
  3     28  Sam Taylor                   22:31 
  4     31  Kade Moorman                 22:58 
  5     42  Addison Waitt                24:14 
  6   ( 51) Caden Brunker                25:45 
  7   ( 52) Blake Tippeconnie            25:49 
 
  5.   131  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL (  22:39  1:53:13   8:09) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Caden Kesselring             19:08 
  2      3  James Puls                   19:46 
  3     23  James Carson                 22:11 
  4     47  Erik Overgaard               24:51 
  5     56  Dylan Briggs                 27:17 
  6   ( 59) Ethan Shaw                   29:16 
  7   ( 62) Grant Koski                  31:18 
 
  6.   139  GUTHRIE                       (  23:03  1:55:14   8:40) 
============================================ 
  1      7  William Knell                20:02 
  2     11  Waylon Ball                  20:31 
  3     27  Cole House                   22:31 
  4     36  Luke Dreesen                 23:28 
  5     58  Mason Frazier                28:42 



 
  7.   148  MANNFORD                      (  22:47  1:53:53   4:07) 
============================================ 
  1     12  Aiden Henson                 20:33 
  2     15  Tate Stewart                 20:52 
  3     37  Dakota Mackey                23:37 
  4     40  Chuck Williams               24:11 
  5     44  Tany Nyborg                  24:40 
  6   ( 45) Isaac Byers                  24:44 
  7   ( 61) Alex Bartlett                29:47 
 
  8.   153  CLEVELAND                     (  24:02  2:00:09  13:29) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Kyler Kauk                   19:05 
  2      9  Jacob Smith                  20:13 
  3     30  Nathan Dekker                22:42 
  4     50  Ty Edens                     25:35 
  5     63  Kayden Payne                 32:34 
 
  9.   202  BERRYHILL                     (  24:54  2:04:27   6:57) 
============================================ 
  1     25  Taylor Spyres                22:25 
  2     26  Gunnar Brill                 22:30 
  3     38  Mason Bickle                 23:37 
  4     53  Tanner Mathis                26:33 
  5     60  Blaze Barry                  29:22 
 
 10.   210  BRISTOW                       (  24:20  2:01:40   1:59) 
============================================ 
  1     35  Zach Gaskins                 23:23 
  2     39  Luke Montgomery              23:53 
  3     41  Brant Weir                   24:13 
  4     46  Dylan Ralston                24:49 
  5     49  Teyton Burns                 25:22 
  6   ( 55) John Edens                   26:58 
  7   ( 57) Blazer Pope                  27:18 


